	•		-	•	
					-

# P04000169103

	(Re	questor's	Name)	•	
······	(Ad	dress)			
· · ·					
	. (Ad	dress)	<u>.</u>	1	
		-	<u>.</u>	· •	15
	(Cit	y/State/Zi	p/Phone	#)	
		<u> </u>		<b>—</b>	
	K-UP		AIT		
<b>.</b>		**		<b>`</b> _	
*	(Bu	siness En	tity Nam	e)	
				x	
	(Do	cument N	umber)		
	/				
Certified Copies		Cer	tificates	of Status	
·					
					_
Special Instruc	tions to	Filing Offi	cer:		
-					
		Office	llee.Only	,	



700181838587

06/14/10--01041--004 \*\*43.75

FILED 2010 JUN 14 P 12: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Amend News 6-18-10

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

#### NAME OF CORPORATION: \_\_\_\_\_

Caliber Coach Works; Inc.

#### **DOCUMENT NUMBER:**

### P04000169103

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jess A. Olenski

Name of Contact Person

Caliber Coach Works, Inc.

Firm/ Company

921 Oakland Ave., PO Box 1204

Address

Oakland, Fl. 34760

City/ State and Zip Code

calibercoach@earthlink.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ,

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

	Jess Olenski	# <sup>1</sup> ()	77-8789		
Name of Contact Person		Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Depar	rtment of State:		
□\$35 Filing Fee	Status Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	<ul> <li>\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>(Additional Copy is enclosed)</li> </ul>		
<u>Mailing A</u>		Street Address			
Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Amendment Section			
		Division of Corporations			
		Clifton Building			
		2661 Executive Center Circ Tallahassee, FL 32301	le		

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

			, ru	LED
CallDer Co (Name of Corporation as curre	Dach Works, Inc.		te) 2010 IIIN	14 P 12:
	000169103	······		
	ber of Corporation (if h	(nown) ;	SECRETAI TALLAHAS	Y OF STA SEE. FL OR
suant to the provisions of section 607.1006 endment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	5, Florida Statutes, this	Florida Profit	Corporation adopts	the follow
lf ámending name, enter the new name of	the corporation:	•		
		:		he new
Enter new principal office address, if app incipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>			• ••••••	
нери однее чиш соз <u>та оз рада да </u>	, <u></u> , , <u></u> ,	· · · · · ·	•	,
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFIC</u>		· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•				×
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If amending the registered agent and/or r new registered agent and/or the new regis Name of New Registered Agent:		ss in Florida, ent	er the name of the	•
Trane of their stephnor ou rigen.	· · · · ·	•		•
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida stre	et address)		•
	(City)	/7;	, Florida n <i>Code)</i>	
		(21)	Cours	
		th and accort the	obligations of the n	osition
v Registered Agent's Signature, if changing reby accept the appointment as registered a		th and accept the	obligations of the p	osition.

. 1

	nd title, name, and ad itional sheets, if necess			1		
Title	Name		Address	Type of Action	on	•
VPres	Lyn A. Olenski		4435 Lake Linda Rd. Groveland, Fl. 34736	☐ Add ☑ Remove		
				🗌 Add		
	<u>annonai sneeis, ij nec</u>	essary). (Be sp	ter change(s) here: pecific)			
	aanional sheets, ij hed	essary). (Be sp				
	aanionui sneeis, ij neu	essary). (Be sp				
		essary). (Be sp				
		essary). (Be sp				
F. <u>If an a</u> provisi	mendment provides fo	or an exchange, ( the amendmen		tion of issued shares, endment itself:		
F. <u>If an a</u> provisi	mendment provides for implementing	or an exchange, ( the amendmen	reclassification, or cancella	tion of issued shares, endment itself:	······································	
F. <u>If an a</u> provisi	mendment provides for implementing	or an exchange, ( the amendmen	reclassification, or cancella t if not contained in the amo	tion of issued shares, endment itself:		
F. <u>If an a</u> provisi	mendment provides for implementing	or an exchange, ( the amendmen	reclassification, or cancella t if not contained in the amo	tion of issued shares, endment itself:		

.

• • • •		
The date of each amendmen	nt(s) adoption: June 11, 2010	
	(date of adoption is required)	
• Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		•
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	•
•	t	•
Adoption of Amendment(s)	( <u>CHECK ONE</u> )	
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) vere sufficient for approval.	
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement led for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes	s cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
	<b>39</b>	
by	(voting group)	
		. w.
The amendment(s) was/w	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder	
action was not required.	,	
The amendment(s) was/w action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
action was not required.		
Dated_Jun	ie 11, 2010	
Signature _	Class a Clush	
(B se	by a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been lected by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	loss A Olenski	
· · ·	Jess A Olenski	•
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
•		
	President	•
· · ·	(Title of person signing)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	•

f

Page 3 of 3

.